Figure 13: Thunderbird value leverage to 20% changes in key parameters

Source: Sheffield

Table 13: Leverage to change in revenue and cost parameters

Leverage to change in revenue and cost parameters

Change in Site Operating Costs

0% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Ch
an

ge
 in

 R
ev

en
ue -20% -24% -37% -50% -63% -76%

-10% 1% -12% -25% -38% -51%

0% 26% 13% 0% -13% -26%

10% 51% 38% 25% 12% -1%

20% 76% 63% 50% 37% 24%

Source: IIR analysis

 � Table 14 shows the effect of revenue and opex factors to the Sheffield risked per share
valuation based on the two phase operation - in this case, allowing for other items such as
cash and exploration, a 20% decrease in Thunderbird revenue results in a 44% decrease
in the risked per share valuation, and a 20% decrease in operating costs leads to 21%
increase in per share valuation, relatively close to the project valuation changes of 50%
and 26% respectively.

 � What this shows is a robust project, albeit strongly leveraged to revenue factors, but with
being able to withstand concurrent 20% negative movements in both revenue and costs.

Table 14: Sheffield share price sensitivity - two phase Thunderbird

Sheffield share price sensitivity - two phase Thunderbird

Change in Site Operating Costs

$1.06 -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Ch
an

ge
 in

 R
ev

en
ue -20% $0.84 $0.72 $0.61 $0.49 $0.37

-10% $1.09 $0.97 $0.85 $0.74 $0.62

0% $1.34 $1.22 $1.10 $0.99 $0.87

10% $1.58 $1.47 $1.35 $1.23 $1.12

20% $1.83 $1.71 $1.60 $1.48 $1.36

Source: IIR analysis

21

Sheffield Resources Limited (ASX: SFX)

Independent Investment Research

DEPOSIT COMPARISON
 � Figure 14 presents a graph of zircon grade vs total titanium minerals grade for a galaxy of

HMS deposits - this shows the relatively high grades for both zircon and titanium minerals
for Thunderbird.

 � Reserves for selected deposits are presented in Table 15, however we have included
Resources for major projects where Reserves have not been publicly released.

Figure 14: Comparison of HMS deposits

Source: Sheffield

Table 15: Comparison of selected Zr/Ti deposits